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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
S.H. second coat seal and resealing in Whakatane Area 1972/73 
S.H. second coat seal and resealing in Rotorua Area 1972/73 
S.H. resealing in Taupo Area 1972/73 
S.H. 2 and 35: sealing 22.04 miles-Gisborne Area 
S.H. 6, 7, 67, and 69: bituminous sealing various sections-Inangahua and 

Buller areas 
S.H. 2 and 35: second coat sealing and resealing-Opotiki area .. 
Paeroa Residency: second coat sealing and resealing various lengths of State 

highway 
Napier-Hastings Motorway: construction of Burness Road subway 
S.H. 3: Turakina River bridge renewal 
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme: main race control gate structure 
South Dunedin Substation: N.Z.E.D. outdoor station 

Building-
University of Canterbury, Ilam: Psychology Staff Block 

Housing-
Contract No. 31/145: two single units at Whangarei 
Contract No. 44/170: two single units at Rotorua 
Contract No. 183/11/38: two single units at Kingseat 
Contract No. 282/232: four single units at Mangere 

Successful Tenderer 

Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. ., 
Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. .. 
Bitumix Ltd. 
Bitumen Sprayers Ltd. 
Tasman Asphalt Ltd., Nelson 

Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. .. 
Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 

J. A. Bridgeman 
Emmett Bros. Ltd. 
R. A. Winsley Ltd. 
Downer and Co. Ltd. 

Chas. S. Luney Ltd. 

Northland Pre-cut Homes Ltd. 
Frank Williams Ltd. 
S. Wallace (Builders) Ltd. 
R. A. Morris and Son Ltd. 

No. 72 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

29,152.50 
28,924.00 
20,873.50 
68,195.54 
35,590.00 

32,473.12 
168,680.06 

23,930.00 
159,653.79 
36,675.00 
74,587.00 

651,630.00 

21,229.13 
20,439.60 
21,760.00 
46,297.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Renewal of Bridge No. 110, N.I.M.T. 

Successful Tenderer 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

C. B. Fenwick, P.O. Box 4100, Hamilton 90,580.00 
East 

T. M. SMALL, General Manager. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Amount of 
Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Painting of bridge No.5, Otago Central Branch W. H. Bramwell Ltd., P.O. Box 592, 87,450.00 
Dunedin 

T. M. SMALL, General Manager. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Price 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 21 (3), Industries and Commerce 
Act 1956 

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Fisheries Act 1908 

Sections 27 and 27 A, Civil List Act 1950 .. 

Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 

Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Board of Trade (Wool Packing) Regulations 1948, 1972/196 
Amendment No.4 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 11) 1972 .. 1972/197 
Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950, Amendment No. 1972/198 

19 
Parliamentary Salaries and Allowances Order 1970, 1972/199 

Amendment No.2 
Trustee Savings Banks Regulations 1949, Amendment 1972/200 

No. 12 

Date 
of (postage 

Enactment Free) 
4/9/72 5c 

4/9/72 5c 
4/9/72 5c 

4/9/72 5c 

4/9/72 5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck­
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


