THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 72

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted					
Civil Engineering—			\$				
	 Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd Bitumix Ltd Bitumen Sprayers Ltd. d Tasman Asphalt Ltd., Nelson 	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	29,152.50 28,924.00 20,873.50 68,195.54 35,590.00				
	. Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd		32,473.12				
Paeroa Residency: second coat sealing and resealing various lengths of Sta			168,680.06				
highway			100,000100				
Napier-Hastings Motorway: construction of Burness Road subway S.H. 3: Turakina River bridge renewal	 J. A. Bridgeman Emmett Bros, Ltd. R. A. Winsley Ltd. Downer and Co. Ltd. 	··· ·· ·· ··	23,930.00 159,653.79 36,675.00 74,587.00				
Building— University of Canterbury, Ilam: Psychology Staff Block	. Chas. S. Luney Ltd		651,630.00				
Housing							
Contract No. 31/145: two single units at Whangarei Contract No. 44/170: two single units at Rotorua Contract No. 183/11/38: two single units at Kingseat	 Northland Pre-cut Homes Ltd. Frank Williams Ltd. S. Wallace (Builders) Ltd. R. A. Morris and Son Ltd. 	··· ··· ·· ·· ··	21,229.13 20,439.60 21,760.00 46,297.00				
J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.							

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

					Amount of Tender
Name of Work			Successful Tenderer		
Renewal of Bridge No. 110, N.I.M.T.			 ••	 C. B. Fenwick, P.O. Box 4100, Hamilton East	э 90,580.00
				T. M. SMALL, General	Manager.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work		Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted	
Painting of bridge No. 5, Otago Central Branch		 	W. H. Bramwell Ltd., P.O. Box 592, Dunedin	\$ 87,450.00
			T. M. SMALL, General	Manager.

Notice U	Under	the	Regulations	Act	1936
----------	-------	-----	-------------	-----	------

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Section 21 (3), Industries and Commerce Act 1956	Board of Trade (Wool Packing) Regulations 1948, Amendment No. 4	1972/196	4/9/72	5c	
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 11) 1972	1972/197	4/9/72	5c	
Fisheries Act 1908	Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950, Amendment No. 19	1972/198	4/9/72	5c	
Sections 27 and 27A, Civil List Act 1950	Parliamentary Salaries and Allowances Order 1970, Amendment No. 2	1972/199	4/9/72	5c	
Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948	Trustee Savings Banks Regulations 1949, Amendment No. 12	1972/200	4/9/72	5c	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.